Features
Embedded Box Computers
All product specifications are subject to change without notice Last updated : 7-Feb-2007
ARK-1380
Ultra Compact, Intel® ULV Celeron® M 1 GHz
with PC Card Slot, 4 x USB, CRT & LVDS, 1 x LAN,
2 x COM, Fanless Embedded Computer
	Built-In Intel® Ultra Low Voltage Celeron® M 1 GHz/600MHz CPU

	1 x DB-9 Male to Mic_In, Ln_Out and  (P/N:1700006011)
Ln_In Audio Cable
Ordering Information
	ARK-1380-1S0A1E Intel ULV Celeron M 1GHz, 2 x Serial ports, PCMCIA,
1 x LAN, 4 x USB 2.0, 2 x COM, 1 x VGA, 1 x LVDS,
Ultra Compact, Fanless Embedded Box Computer
	ARK-1380-2S0A1E ARK-1380-1S0A1E with 512 MB DDR SDRAM, 1 GB
Compact Flash Disk, pre-installed Windows CENET 5.0
Professional Plus and License
	ARK-1380-1M0A1E Intel Celerom M 600MHz, 2 x Serial ports, PCMCAI,
1 x LAN, 4 x USB 2.0, 2 x COM, 1 x VGA, 1 x LVDS,
Ultra Compact, Fanless Embedded Computer
	ARK-1380-2M0A1E ARK-1380-1M0A1E with 512 MB DDR SDRAM,
1GB Compact Flash Disk, pre-installed Windows XP
Embedded FP2007 OS Image and License
Optional Items
	1757000222 AC-to-DC Adapter DC19 V/3.42 A 65 W, with Phoenix
Power Plug, 0 ~ 40° C for Home and Office Use
	1700060202 PS2 Keyboard/Mouse Cable
	1960008516  VESA mounting plate
	1700001947 Power Cable 2-pin 180 cm, USA type
	1700001948 Power Cable 2-pin 180 cm, Europe Type
	1700001949 Power Cable 2-pin 180 cm, UK Type
	1997001110, 1997001120, Din-Rail Mounting Kit
 1997001130, 1997001140
Rear Panel I/O Connectors
	2 x RS-232/422/485 serial ports as COM1 and COM2
Note: The default setting of COM1 and COM2 is RS-232; the user can switch to
RS-422/485 mode by BIOS selection
	4 x USB 2.0 connectors as USB1~USB4
	1 x PS/2 Keyboard/Mouse Connector
	1 x RJ45 connector supports 10/100Base-T Ethernet connection
ARK-1380
Front Panel External I/O Mechanical Layout/Drawing
Rear Panel External I/O Mechanical Layout/Drawing
POWER ON/OFF
HDD
PWR
VCC
PCMCIA
DC IN
9V~35V
GND
VGA AUDIO LVDS
HDD LEDPWR LED
DC INPUT
USB2 USB4COM2COM1
USB1 USB3
LAN PS/2
Embedded Box Computers
All product specifications are subject to change without notice Last updated : 7-Feb-2007
Warehouse Logistic Control Gateway
Application Example
ARK-1380
Embedded OS (Only available for T-Parts OEM, and CTOS service)
	2070001119 XPE with Feature Pack 2007 OS Image and License for
ARK-1380, English Version (600 MB)
	2070001121 Windows CE.NET 5.0 Professional Plus OS Image and
License for ARK-1380, English Version (36MB)
	2070001123 Windows CE.NET 6.0 Professional OS Image and
License for ARK-1380, English Version (Available from